

College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan



Dr. Ali Cadili

Council Decision

Date Charge(s) Laid: Outcome Date:

June 22, 2019 June 17, 2022 Not required

Hearing: Disposition:

Reprimand, Suspension,

Conditions, Costs

The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons imposes the following penalty on Dr. Ali Cadili pursuant to the *The Medical Profession Act, 1981*:

- 1) Pursuant to Section 54(1)(b) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981, the Council hereby reprimands Dr. Cadili. The format of that reprimand will be in written format.
- 2) Pursuant to Section 54(1)(b) of the Act, the Council hereby suspends Dr. Cadili for a period of 4 months. The suspension will be retroactive to November 30, 2019.
- 3) Pursuant to Section 54(1)(g) of the Act, the Council requires that Dr. Cadili successfully complete a course on ethics/professionalism acceptable to the Registrar, and provide proof of completion. Such course shall be completed at the first available date, but in any case within six months. The programs "Medical Ethics, Boundaries and Professionalism" by Case Western Reserve University and "Medical Ethics and Professionalism (ME-15 Extended)" by PBI Education are ethics programs acceptable to the Registrar.
- 4) Pursuant to section 54(1)(i) of the Act, the Council directs Dr. Cadili to pay the costs of and incidental to the investigation and hearing in the amount of \$85,377.87. Such payment shall be made in full by December 31, 2023.
- 5) Pursuant to section 54(2) of the Act, if Dr. Cadili should fail to pay the costs as required by paragraph 4, Dr. Cadili's licence shall be suspended until the costs are paid in full.
- 6) Council reserves to itself the right to reconsider and amend the time within which payment of costs must be made set out in paragraph 5 and the right to reconsider and amend the requirements of the retraining or education set out in paragraphs 3 and 4. Such reconsideration shall only be done if requested by Dr. Cadili.

cps.sk.ca June 2022